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City Does your 
municipality have a 
staff member who 
serves as your ADA 
Coordinator?

If there is a job description for your ADA 
Coordinator position, would you please 
upload it here? - Id

What position does the ADA 
Coordinator report to within your 
organization?

Does your ADA 
Coordinator 
respond to 
compliance 
issues from 
EMPLOYEES?

Does your ADA 
Coordinator 
respond to 
compliance issues 
from CITIZENS?

Does your ADA 
Coordinator 
review new 
construction and 
alterations to 
existing facilities 
for accessibility 
compliance?

Does your city 
have ADA 
liaisons in each 
department?

How are employees assigned to the liaison 
positions?

Are there any other thoughts regarding 
your ADA Coordinator position that 
you’d like to share?

Alcoa Yes City Manager No Yes Yes No ADA Coordinator role is part of the 
Development Services Director job 
duties and responsibilities

Chattanooga Yes Uploaded Deputy City Attorney Yes Yes Yes No
Cookeville Yes Uploaded Human Resources Director is ADA 

Coordinator - reports to City Manager
Yes Yes Yes No

Farragut Yes Our ADA Coordinator is the Human 
Resources Manager, which reports to 
the Town Administrator

Yes Yes No Yes Each department reviews projects and 
current public facilities for ADA 
compliance.

Germantown Yes The City of Germantown's Director of 
Engineering serves as the ADA 
Coordinator. This position reports 
directly to the Assistant City 
Administrator (ACA). The ACA reports 
directly to the City Administrator.

Yes Yes Yes Yes Employees are assigned by the head of 
each department to serve the department 
as the department's ADA liaison. Each 
liaison receive at least 8 hours of ADA 
training. The City implements a team 
approach with each liaison reporting ADA 
concerns directly to the ADA Coordinator.

Not at this time. 

Jackson Yes Uploaded DIRECTOR OF BUILDING/HOUSING 
CODES

Yes Yes No No

Johnson City Yes Assistant City Manager Yes Yes Yes No The City has an ADA plan 
Morristown Yes
Nashville Yes The Human Resources Department has 

1 primary ADA coordinator for job 
related issues.  General Services Dept. 
has 1 employee (primary) that 
addresses ADA with structures

Yes Yes Yes Yes Chosen by the Appointing Authority 
(Director) of each department

Each department has an ADA 
coordinator, usually with limited 
knowledge. They field questions as use 
HR and General Services Administration 
resources for assistance.

Oak Ridge Yes Public Works Director Yes Yes Yes No Coordinator will also be staff liaison to 
newly created Disability Advisory 
Committee

Shelbyville Yes Uploaded City Manager Yes Yes No Yes Through the Safety/ADA Committee
Spring Hill Yes City Administrator Yes Yes No No
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City First Name Last Name Email
Cookeville Carl Sells csells@cookeville-tn.gov
Oak Ridge Mark Watson mwatson@oakridgetn.gov
Johnson City Charlie Stahl cstahl@johnsoncitytn.org
Spring Hill Richard Stokes rstokes@springhilltn.org
Jackson Lynn Henning lhenning@jacksontn.gov
Germantown Jason Huisman jhuisman@germantown-tn.gov
Nashville Michael Taylor michael.d.taylor@nashville.gov
Chattanooga Mande Lawrence alawrence@chattanooga.gov
Shelbyville Kay Parker interimcitymanager@shelbyvilletn.org
Alcoa Mark Johnson citymanager@cityofalcoa-tn.gov
Farragut David Smoak dsmoak@townoffarragut.org
Morristown Andrew Ellard aellard@mymorristown.com
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